503604337 12/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3650967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STUART SEIDEL LLC	05/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALL-TAG SECURITY AMERICAS, INC.	
Street Address:	1155 BROKEN SOUND PARKWAY NW, UNIT E	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7023343
Patent Number:	8093996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-8206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-6885

Email: tbreiner@bbpatlaw.com
Correspondent Name: THEODORE A. BREINER
Address Line 1: 115 NORTH HENRY STREET
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEODORE A. BREINER	
SIGNATURE:	/Theodore A. Breiner/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3-Assignment - Seidel to All-Tag#page1.tif source=3-Assignment - Seidel to All-Tag#page2.tif

PATENT 503604337 REEL: 037252 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stuart Seidel LLC, 1155 Broken Sound
Parkway NW, Unit E, Boca Raton, Florida 33487 ("Seidel"), a
Florida limited liability company, owns the patents and the
inventions disclosed therein set forth in the attached
Appendix A (collectively "the Patents"); and

WHEREAS, All-Tag Security Americas, Inc., 1155

Broken Sound Parkway NW, Unit E, Boca Raton, Florida 33487

("All-Tag"), a Florida corporation, is desirous of acquiring the Patents and has previously done so and desires to confirm this assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seidel does hereby assign unto All-Tag all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and any and all rights of action based thereon, including the right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement effective the 20th day of May, 2014.

STUART SEIDEL LL

BÀ___

Stuart T. Seide

Managing Partner

Effective Date: May 20, 2014

PATENT REEL: 037252 FRAME: 0260

Appendix A

US Patent No.

Issue Date

7,023,343

April 4, 2006

8,093,996

January 10, 2012

PATENT REEL: 037252 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 12/09/2015